
Office Address & Phone # RCD, RCC & Supervisor 

Rolling 
Meadows 847-758-3483 Voice 

224-265-7000 -VP 
Paul 

(217) 851-6732 Cell 
Paul 

224-265-7001 - VP 
Jennifer 

217-851-6750 – cell 

Jennifer 
 

RCD: Paul Donets 

paul.donets@illinois.gov  
  

RCD: Jennifer Schmidt 

jennifer.schmidt@illinois.gov 
 

Aurora 630-892-7417 Voice 
 
630-449-3542 VP 

RCD: Eric Smithson 

Eric.Smithson@illinois.gov   

Coordinator: Ardath Randle 
Ardath.Randle@illinoi.gov 
 

Bloomington  
(309) 662-1347 Voice 
 
(309) 319-7662 VP 

RCD: Kim Eischen 

Kimberly.Eischen@illinois.gov 

 
Coordinator: Melissa Bliven 

Melissa.Bliven@illinois.gov  
 

Champaign 

Danville 

 (217) 278-3500 
Voice 
 
(217) 689-0303 VP 

(217) 843-0695 cell 
 

RCD:  Renee Stranberg 

renee.stranberg@illinois.gov 

Coordinator:  Mark Mulcahey 

Mark.Mulcahey@illinois.gov 
 

Chicago 
Heights 

(708) 709-3333 Voice 
 
(708) 473-0943 VP 
 

(217) 606-9262 - cell 
 

RCD: Vickie Trice 
Vickie.Trice@illinois.gov 

Coordinator: Vacant 

Downers 
Grove 

 
(630) 495-0500 Voice 
 
(630) 812-1623 VP 
 
(217) 851-6839 -cell 

RCD: Craig Wallerstein 
craig.wallerstein@illinois.gov   

Coordinator: Sandy Clouse 

sandra.clouse@illinois.gov 
 

Elgin  (847) 931-2360 
Voice 

RCD: Joseph O'Donnell 
Joseph.odonnell@illinois.gov 
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 (630) 503-6489 VP 

(217) 851-6867 cell 
 

Coordinator: Marjorie Olszewski 

Marjorie.Olszewski@illinois.gov 

Emerald City  (312) 338-6600 
Voice 

 (773) 496-4144 VP 
 

RCD: Sue Kolinek 

Susan.Kolinek@illinois.gov 

Coordinator: Jacqueline Moore 

Jacqueline.moore@illinois.gov  

Ford City  (773) 838-5745 
Voice 

 (773) 340-4109 VP 

RCD: Julie Somers 

julie.somers@illinois.gov   

Coordinator: Sherrie Powell 

Sherrie.Powell@illinois.gov  

Hiawatha  (773) 273-6646 VP 

(773) 989-5000 Voice 
 

RCD: Jonathan Veach 

Jonathan.veach@illinois.gov 

Coordinator: Ayumi Kobayashi 

Ayumi.Kobayshi@illinois.gov 
 

  Humboldt  

Park 

773-904-0137 VP 

773-292-4400 Phone 

(217) 606-9617 cell 

 
 

RCD: Meghan Williams 

Meghan.Williams@illinois.gov 

Coordinator: Monica Kumar 

monica.kumar@illinois.gov 
 

Jacksonville  (217) 245-9585 
Voice 

(217) 371-6698 – cell 
(Andy) 

 (217) 408-0574 VP 
Andy 

(217) 408-0172 VP 
(Erica) 

RCD: Andrew Feller 
andrew.feller@illinois.gov 

RCD: Erica Lowry 

Erica.Lowry@illinoi.gov 

Coordinator: Adam Donnelly 

Adam.Donnelly@illinois.gov 
 

Joliet 

Kankakee 

 (815) 730-4214 
Voice 

 (779) 456-5425 VP 

RCD: Kim Mokris 

Kimberly.Mokris@illinois.gov 

Coordinator: Sylvia Orozco 
Sylvia.Orozco@illinois.gov  

LaSalle  (815) 224-1314 
Voice 

RCD: Mary Ann Rice 

MaryAnn.Rice@illinois.gov 
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 (815) 741-9017 VP 

(217) 843-0551 cell 
 

Coordinator: Edmund Leahy 
Leahy@illinois.gov 

Murphysboro  (618) 565-2835 
(Voice) 

 (618) 208-1799 (VP) 

RCD:  Misti Harrison 

misti.harrison@illinois.gov 

RCC: Jennifer Shemonic 

Jennifer.Shemonic@illinois.gov 
 

N. Pulaski 773-638-3070 Voice 

773-321-0104 VP 

RCD: Chris Dureno 
christopher.dureno@illinois.gov 

RCC:  Erica Jones 

Erica.L.Jones2@illinois.gov  

Olney  (618) 395-2149 
Voice 

 (618) 479-0751 VP 

(618) 354-1227 cell 
 

RCD: Denice Smith 
denice.smith@illinois.gov   

Coordinator: Scott Rhodes 

Christopher.Rhodes@illinois.gov  

Peoria  (309) 671-8580 
Voice 

 (309) 222-8051 VP 
 

RCD: Vacant 

Coordinator: Kelly Jackson 
kelly.jackson@illinois.gov  
 

Quincy  (217) 224-2600 
Voice 

 (217) 919-9658 VP 

RCD: Erica Lowry 

Erica.lowry@illinois.gov   

Coordinator: Jane Noble 

jane.noble@illinois.gov 
 

Riverbend  (618) 258-9996 
Voice 

 (618) 216-6118 VP 

(217) 843-0664 cell 
 

RCD: Janet Kohlbecker 
janet.kohlbecker@illinois.gov   

Coordinator: Yvonne Covington 

Yvonne.Covington@illinois.gov 
 

Rock Island 309-786-8527 Voice 

 (309) 948-6674 VP 

RCD: Amanda Lucki 

Amanda.Lucki@illinois.gov 

Coordinator: Angela Boyer 
Angela.Boyer@illinois.gov   

Rockford  (815) 967-3725 
Voice 

RCD: Stacy Zapadinsky 

Stacy.Zapadinsky@illinois.gov 
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 (815) 977-7163 VP Coordinator: Maria Raedeke 
Maria.Raedeke@illinois.gov 

Springfield  (217) 782-4830 
Voice 

 (217) 717-9113 VP 

RCD:  Alicia Rentmeister 

Alicia.Rentmeister@illinois.gov  

Coordinator: Dianne VonBehren  

 Dianne.VonBehren@Illinois.gov 
 

Sterling (815) 888-4086 VP 

(815) 625-8885 Voice 
 

(217) 843-0599  

cell 
 

RCD: Louise Hrubecky 

louise.hrubecky@illinois.gov  

Coordinator: Judy Ponder 

judy.ponder@illinois.gov 

Waukegan  (224) 637-1771 VP 

 (847) 244-9960Fax 

RCD: Deisy Salgado 

deisy.salgado@illinois.gov 

Coordinator: Elizabeth Eklove 
Elizabeth.Eklove@illinois.gov 

Westchester  (708) 223-7390 VP 

 Miranda 

(708)-223-2131 VP 

Maribel  

RCD: Miranda Mantilla 

miranda.mantilla@illinois.gov 

Coordinator: Maribel Quinones 

Maribel.quinones@illinois.gov 

VP 708-223-2131 
 

Wrightwood  (773) 840-8268 VP  

(773) 838-
5070  Voice 
 

RCD: Sheila O'Donnell 
Sheila.ODonnell@illinois.gov 

Coordinator: Rosa Holder 

rosa.holder@illinois.gov 
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